
ASV Maria Saal  

 6. ASV Maria Saal - Volkslauf auf den Ulrichsberg - 2.8.2003

Platz Name Verein Klasse Stnr Zeit

Herren:
1 Lamovec Peter SD Tabor Ziri M 19 195 0,39,09
2 Schatz Peter LAC Wolfsberg M 45 143 0,39,34
3 Kirschbach Jan LAC Kappel M H 130 0,40,02
4 Hattenberger Günther LAC Kappel M 30 135 0,40,40
5 Malavaschitsch Borut SD Tabor Ziri M 30 196 0,41,06
6 Weixelbraun Helmut Gend.SV Kärnten M 45 136 0,41,46
7 Mansberger Thomas LAC Kappel M H 123 0,42,08
8 Leopold Horst LAC Wolfsberg M 35 144 0,42,12
9 Kassl Michael Marathon Team Feldk. M 30 155 0,42,17

10 Linortner Günther Marathon Ennstal M 35 57 0,42,52
11 Zdouc Maximilian DSG Sele Zell M 40 98 0,42,59
12 Künstl Michael KAC Klagenfurt M 35 177 0,43,30
13 Mirnig Hannes DSG Maria Elend M H 103 0,43,36
14 Pichler Christian HSV Klagenfurt M H 131 0,43,53
15 Cvetko Christian M 19 64 0,44,01
16 Brandl Robert BSG Infineon, Villach M 30 147 0,44,07
17 Holzfeind Werner DI. M 30 58 0,44,08
18 Zwander Raimund M 40 166 0,44,20
19 Zellnig Wolfgang LAC Wolfsberg M 35 142 0,44,22
20 Mlinar Matic SD Tabor Ziri M H 193 0,44,45
21 Zellnig Herfried LAC Wolfsberg M 35 140 0,44,49
22 De Ridder Peter - AUS M 35 17 0,45,02
23 Buhanec Dragutin TLC ASKÖ Feldkirchen M 40 109 0,45,22
24 Kaiser Wolfgang LAC Kappel M 30 104 0,45,29
25 Riepl Josef M 40 114 0,45,32
26 Ehrenstein Norbert KLC Klagenfurt M 45 63 0,45,33
27 Primus Alfred M 35 3 0,45,39
28 Svetina Harald M 35 181 0,45,48
29 Mirnig Günther DSG Maria Elend M 40 102 0,46,04
30 Tropper Erich HSVK der Anker M 40 176 0,46,04
31 Stonig Herbert Leeb Balkone M 40 163 0,46,18
32 Weger Bernhard HSV Klagenfurt M 40 137 0,46,41
33 Pudgar Alfred LAC Wolfsberg M 45 139 0,46,50
34 Martinschitz Bernd SV Thörl Maglern M 30 158 0,46,51
35 Sgaga Wilhelm LAC Kappel M 50 13 0,46,53
36 Zupancic Thomas AK Triglav M 30 113 0,47,04
37 Fertschnig Erich M 30 132 0,47,09
38 Potocnik Walter ASKÖ Villach M 45 15 0,47,14
39 Dujak Christian HSV Triathlon M 30 59 0,47,19
40 Wieser Thomas M H 4 0,47,21
41 Sick Udo Marathon Team Feldk. M 30 156 0,47,28
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Platz Name Verein Klasse Stnr Zeit
42 Obersteiner Otto M 35 192 0,47,31
43 Kranabetter Hans RTM ASVÖ ÖAMTC L2 M 45 180 0,47,32
44 Weihs Werner LAC Kappel M 50 127 0,47,42
45 Hashold Joachinm M H 184 0,47,46
46 Vintler Meinhard M H 54 0,48,10
47 Gruber Hans HSV K "der Anker" M 45 60 0,48,17
48 Koller Wolfgang HSV K "der Anker" M 35 87 0,48,40
49 Tengg Wolfgang WSG Radenthein M 40 93 0,48,53
50 Schlader Matthäus KLC Klagenfurt M 35 151 0,49,01
51 Cernilec Janez Strahinj M 40 112 0,49,09
52 Puschmann Siegmund LAC Klagenfurt M 40 42 0,49,37
53 Proisl Christian M H 67 0,49,44
54 Kulnik Gerald M 35 56 0,50,13
55 Schrottenbach Manfred HSC Klagenfurt M 45 150 0,50,46
56 Aichinger Christian M H 45 0,50,54
57 Buxbaumer Bernhard M 30 106 0,51,09
58 Pachler Joe HSV K "der Anker" M 50 71 0,51,18
59 Wintschnig Wolfgang HSV Klagenfurt M 40 170 0,51,23
60 Scherwizel Josef M 50 186 0,51,35
61 Ogrizek Günther HSV Triathlon M 45 84 0,51,40
62 Obersteiner Wolfgang LC Vitus M 35 128 0,51,43
63 Dr. Alf Paul LC Kappel M 55 162 0,51,54
64 Dörfler Bruno LAC Kappel M 45 152 0,52,02
65 Klinar Peter M 50 183 0,52,04
66 Krainer Gerhard M 45 185 0,52,06
67 Schlatte Alfred LAC Wolfsberg M 55 138 0,52,08
68 Koller Kevin HSV K "der Anker" M 19 88 0,52,10
69 Micheli Christopher M 35 50 0,52,16
70 Suppan Franz Klagenfurt Road Runners M 60 47 0,52,33
71 Katz Gerald M 40 121 0,52,43
72 Ketis Rudolf Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 35 83 0,52,49
73 Verwanger Roland Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 30 82 0,52,50
74 Jereb Matej SD Tabor Ziri M 19 194 0,52,51
75 Stattmann Michael M 45 168 0,52,52
76 Schönherr Mario HSV Klagenfurt - Ironman M 30 73 0,52,53
77 Laure Werner M 40 16 0,53,20
78 Walder Georg M 30 105 0,53,20
79 Pirker Siegfried Infineon M 40 7 0,53,26
80 Galle Rudolf SV Thörl Maglern M 60 157 0,53,32
81 Knafl Volker M 30 159 0,53,38
82 Avar Dietmar Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 40 79 0,53,44
83 Linzer Benno LAC - Wolfsberg M 55 107 0,53,52
84 Bunjevac Peter Marathon Novo Mesto M 50 101 0,54,02
85 Feistel Ronny M 35 134 0,54,07
86 Mozgan Vili Grca - Mezica M 50 189 0,54,10

Seite 2



ASV Maria Saal  

 6. ASV Maria Saal - Volkslauf auf den Ulrichsberg - 2.8.2003

Platz Name Verein Klasse Stnr Zeit
87 Furian Siegfried HSVK der Anker M 40 124 0,54,13
88 Stumpfel Johann M 35 51 0,54,14
89 Schmuck Augustin Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 45 76 0,54,14
90 Terpe Hans Joachim M 45 9 0,54,15
91 Polzer Gerald WSG Brückl M 45 122 0,54,15
92 Paulesich Rudolf M 45 126 0,54,16
93 Melcher David M H 133 0,54,18
94 Kriz LC Bludenz M 30 161 0,54,18
95 Kampitsch Siegfried HSV Triathlon M 50 86 0,54,27
96 Wallfisch Peter M H 69 0,54,30
97 Miklautz Gerald Berglandmilch M 19 20 0,54,39
98 Kaschitz Georg ASV Maria Saal M 45 5 0,54,48
99 Dobernig Thomas M 40 110 0,54,48

100 Kampusch Michael M 40 179 0,54,58
101 Scheider Christian M 35 1 0,55,06
102 Gumilar Oto TK Grca Mezica M 50 146 0,55,10
103 Pucker Peter M 45 165 0,55,18
104 Ivanics Attila Budapest M 19 118 0,55,21
105 Pogelschek Josef DSG Maria Elend M 55 175 0,55,48
106 Peyer Christian M 30 182 0,55,51
107 Gallent Bernhard Klagenfurt Road Runners M H 68 0,55,54
108 Jäger Heinz Ktn. Road Runners M 60 154 0,56,00
109 Wieland Albert LC Vitus M 45 129 0,56,03
110 Leicht Markus ÖAV Villach M 35 90 0,56,14
111 Reichl Wolfgang M 45 115 0,56,16
112 Gaschler Reinhard HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon M 40 125 0,56,21
113 Koller Patrick HSV K "der Anker" M 19 89 0,56,23
114 Schaffer Martin M H 167 0,56,34
115 Schantl Manfred M 40 97 0,56,39
116 Arnold Dr. Gerald M 40 12 0,56,42
117 Spielberger Claudius M 40 11 0,56,51
118 Blatnik Viljem TK Grca Mezica M 60 149 0,57,02
119 Regensburger Harald Sportunion Klagenfurt M 40 173 0,57,18
120 Grassler Wolfgang M 45 191 0,57,22
121 Tengg WSG Radenthein M 19 92 0,57,23
122 Dörflinger Adolf ASV Maria Saal M 40 19 0,57,28
123 Zettel Heinz Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 40 81 0,57,35
124 Wiltschnig Hannes Carinthian Falcons M H 2 0,57,59
125 Waldhauser Olaf KAC Klagenfurt M 35 117 0,58,09
126 Albrecht Egon M 40 169 0,58,42
127 Rauchegger Winfried M 40 85 0,58,46
128 Regenfelder Reinhold M 40 111 0,58,59
129 Götzinger Josef AGON M 45 199 0,59,01
130 Omann Werner M 45 100 0,59,02
131 Kaiser Peter Mag. M 45 49 0,59,06
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132 Gologranc Alois TK Grca Mezica M 70 190 0,59,19
133 Schifrer Helmut Bike team Köttmannsd. M 30 172 0,59,24
134 Macsemniuc Anton M 45 94 0,59,27
135 Huber Roman M 19 52 0,59,54
136 Huber Thomas M H 53 1,00,49
137 Kremer Armand M 40 65 1,01,12
138 Rauter Bernhard ASV Maria Saal M 40 6 1,01,27
139 Obereder Christian Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 45 77 1,01,31
140 Pichler Michael Sport & Vital M 35 44 1,01,40
141 Tichai Thomas TV 1878 Groß-Umstadt M 40 41 1,01,46
142 Dörfler-Kneihs Michael M 35 10 1,01,55
143 Ausim Maximillian Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 35 80 1,02,59
144 Kulmbrein Peter M H 153 1,03,00
145 Kogler Klaus DSG Maria Elend M 40 48 1,03,17
146 Granitzer Heinz M 40 96 1,03,44
147 Sendlhofer Andreas M 40 14 1,04,04
148 Emmett Roger Falsche Hasen M 40 178 1,04,26
149 Dr.Langhans Siegfried M 50 145 1,06,12
150 Fröschl Michael M 35 91 1,06,34
151 Daberer Max Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 40 75 1,06,40
152 Hundertpfund Herbert Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 35 78 1,06,40
153 Ruppitsch Peter M 35 160 1,08,00
154 Vass Sander Budapest M 55 119 1,10,15
155 Lettner Adam M 40 174 1,11,19
156 Hirczy Wolfgang M 40 72 1,13,28
157 Kelner Johannes M 35 70 1,17,57

Seite 4



ASV Maria Saal  

 6. ASV Maria Saal - Volkslauf auf den Ulrichsberg - 2.8.2003

Platz Name Verein Klasse Stnr Zeit
Damen:

1 Striednig Ulrike KAC Klagenfurt W 40 28 0,47,49
2 Elpelt Heidi ASV Maria Saal W 30 23 0,50,18
3 Tomaschitz Helga W 40 116 0,50,23
4 Hinterberger Elke HSV Klagenfurt W 30 171 0,51,48
5 Koller Helene HSV K "der Anker" W 30 40 0,57,58
6 Mlinar Nela W 19 197 0,58,24
7 Boschi Gerda W 50 198 0,58,25
8 Puschmann Doris LAC Klagenfurt W 40 24 0,59,13
9 Blatnik Hedvika TK Grca Mezica W 50 148 0,59,30

10 Strebenitzer Gisela W 30 30 1,01,07
11 Hiden Helga LAC Wolfsberg W 30 141 1,01,23
12 Hipp Barbara W 30 22 1,03,24
13 Köck Barbara ASV Maria Saal W 40 99 1,04,42
14 Gandler Karin W 30 29 1,04,51
15 Hammer Eva ASV Maria Saal W 50 21 1,07,12
16 Trampitsch Renate ASV Maria Saal W 40 27 1,07,19
17 Wohlgemuth Helga ASV Maria Saal W 30 32 1,07,52
18 Katz Helga W 40 120 1,07,56
19 Luznik Kazimira AK Slovenj Gradec W 60 108 1,08,53
20 Fugger Eveline W 40 26 1,17,57
21 Daberer Christine Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe W 19 34 1,19,18
22 Leger Sabine Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe W H 35 1,19,19
23 Klavora Astrid Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe W 40 36 1,19,20
24 Daberer Rosemunde Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe W 30 33 1,19,22

ALTERSKLASSENWERTUNG:

Platz Name Verein Klasse Stnr Zeit

M 19
1 Lamovec Peter SD Tabor Ziri M 19 195 0,39,09
2 Cvetko Christian M 19 64 0,44,01
3 Koller Kevin HSV K "der Anker" M 19 88 0,52,10
4 Jereb Matej SD Tabor Ziri M 19 194 0,52,51
5 Miklautz Gerald Berglandmilch M 19 20 0,54,39
6 Ivanics Attila Budapest M 19 118 0,55,21
7 Koller Patrick HSV K "der Anker" M 19 89 0,56,23
8 Tengg WSG Radenthein M 19 92 0,57,23
9 Huber Roman M 19 52 0,59,54
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M 30

1 Hattenberger Günther LAC Kappel M 30 135 0,40,40
2 Malavaschitsch Borut SD Tabor Ziri M 30 196 0,41,06
3 Kassl Michael Marathon Team Feldk. M 30 155 0,42,17
4 Brandl Robert BSG Infineon, Villach M 30 147 0,44,07
5 Holzfeind Werner DI. M 30 58 0,44,08
6 Kaiser Wolfgang LAC Kappel M 30 104 0,45,29
7 Martinschitz Bernd SV Thörl Maglern M 30 158 0,46,51
8 Zupancic Thomas AK Triglav M 30 113 0,47,04
9 Fertschnig Erich M 30 132 0,47,09

10 Dujak Christian HSV Triathlon M 30 59 0,47,19
11 Sick Udo Marathon Team Feldk. M 30 156 0,47,28
12 Buxbaumer Bernhard M 30 106 0,51,09
13 Verwanger Roland Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 30 82 0,52,50
14 Schönherr Mario HSV Klagenfurt - Ironman M 30 73 0,52,53
15 Walder Georg M 30 105 0,53,20
16 Knafl Volker M 30 159 0,53,38
17 Kriz LC Bludenz M 30 161 0,54,18
18 Peyer Christian M 30 182 0,55,51
19 Schifrer Helmut Bike team Köttmannsd. M 30 172 0,59,24

M 35
1 Leopold Horst LAC Wolfsberg M 35 144 0,42,12
2 Linortner Günther Marathon Ennstal M 35 57 0,42,52
3 Künstl Michael KAC Klagenfurt M 35 177 0,43,30
4 Zellnig Wolfgang LAC Wolfsberg M 35 142 0,44,22
5 Zellnig Herfried LAC Wolfsberg M 35 140 0,44,49
6 De Ridder Peter - AUS M 35 17 0,45,02
7 Primus Alfred M 35 3 0,45,39
8 Svetina Harald M 35 181 0,45,48
9 Obersteiner Otto M 35 192 0,47,31

10 Koller Wolfgang HSV K "der Anker" M 35 87 0,48,40
11 Schlader Matthäus KLC Klagenfurt M 35 151 0,49,01
12 Kulnik Gerald M 35 56 0,50,13
13 Obersteiner Wolfgang LC Vitus M 35 128 0,51,43
14 Micheli Christopher M 35 50 0,52,16
15 Ketis Rudolf Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 35 83 0,52,49
16 Feistel Ronny M 35 134 0,54,07
17 Stumpfel Johann M 35 51 0,54,14
18 Scheider Christian M 35 1 0,55,06
19 Leicht Markus ÖAV Villach M 35 90 0,56,14
20 Waldhauser Olaf KAC Klagenfurt M 35 117 0,58,09
21 Pichler Michael Sport & Vital M 35 44 1,01,40
22 Dörfler-Kneihs Michael M 35 10 1,01,55
23 Ausim Maximillian Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 35 80 1,02,59
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24 Fröschl Michael M 35 91 1,06,34
25 Hundertpfund Herbert Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 35 78 1,06,40
26 Ruppitsch Peter M 35 160 1,08,00
27 Kelner Johannes M 35 70 1,17,57

M 40
1 Zdouc Maximilian DSG Sele Zell M 40 98 0,42,59
2 Zwander Raimund M 40 166 0,44,20
3 Buhanec Dragutin TLC ASKÖ Feldkirchen M 40 109 0,45,22
4 Riepl Josef M 40 114 0,45,32
5 Mirnig Günther DSG Maria Elend M 40 102 0,46,04
6 Tropper Erich HSVK der Anker M 40 176 0,46,04
7 Stonig Herbert Leeb Balkone M 40 163 0,46,18
8 Weger Bernhard HSV Klagenfurt M 40 137 0,46,41
9 Tengg Wolfgang WSG Radenthein M 40 93 0,48,53

10 Cernilec Janez Strahinj M 40 112 0,49,09
11 Puschmann Siegmund LAC Klagenfurt M 40 42 0,49,37
12 Wintschnig Wolfgang HSV Klagenfurt M 40 170 0,51,23
13 Katz Gerald M 40 121 0,52,43
14 Laure Werner M 40 16 0,53,20
15 Pirker Siegfried Infineon M 40 7 0,53,26
16 Avar Dietmar Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 40 79 0,53,44
17 Furian Siegfried HSVK der Anker M 40 124 0,54,13
18 Dobernig Thomas M 40 110 0,54,48
19 Kampusch Michael M 40 179 0,54,58
20 Gaschler Reinhard HSV Klagenfurt-Triathlon M 40 125 0,56,21
21 Schantl Manfred M 40 97 0,56,39
22 Arnold Dr. Gerald M 40 12 0,56,42
23 Spielberger Claudius M 40 11 0,56,51
24 Regensburger Harald Sportunion Klagenfurt M 40 173 0,57,18
25 Dörflinger Adolf ASV Maria Saal M 40 19 0,57,28
26 Zettel Heinz Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 40 81 0,57,35
27 Albrecht Egon M 40 169 0,58,42
28 Rauchegger Winfried M 40 85 0,58,46
29 Regenfelder Reinhold M 40 111 0,58,59
30 Kremer Armand M 40 65 1,01,12
31 Rauter Bernhard ASV Maria Saal M 40 6 1,01,27
32 Tichai Thomas TV 1878 Groß-Umstadt M 40 41 1,01,46
33 Kogler Klaus DSG Maria Elend M 40 48 1,03,17
34 Granitzer Heinz M 40 96 1,03,44
35 Sendlhofer Andreas M 40 14 1,04,04
36 Emmett Roger Falsche Hasen M 40 178 1,04,26
37 Daberer Max Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 40 75 1,06,40
38 Lettner Adam M 40 174 1,11,19
39 Hirczy Wolfgang M 40 72 1,13,28
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M 45
1 Schatz Peter LAC Wolfsberg M 45 143 0,39,34
2 Weixelbraun Helmut Gend.SV Kärnten M 45 136 0,41,46
3 Ehrenstein Norbert KLC Klagenfurt M 45 63 0,45,33
4 Pudgar Alfred LAC Wolfsberg M 45 139 0,46,50
5 Potocnik Walter ASKÖ Villach M 45 15 0,47,14
6 Kranabetter Hans RTM ASVÖ ÖAMTC L2 M 45 180 0,47,32
7 Gruber Hans HSV K "der Anker" M 45 60 0,48,17
8 Schrottenbach Manfred HSC Klagenfurt M 45 150 0,50,46
9 Ogrizek Günther HSV Triathlon M 45 84 0,51,40

10 Dörfler Bruno LAC Kappel M 45 152 0,52,02
11 Krainer Gerhard M 45 185 0,52,06
12 Stattmann Michael M 45 168 0,52,52
13 Schmuck Augustin Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 45 76 0,54,14
14 Terpe Hans Joachim M 45 9 0,54,15
15 Polzer Gerald WSG Brückl M 45 122 0,54,15
16 Paulesich Rudolf M 45 126 0,54,16
17 Kaschitz Georg ASV Maria Saal M 45 5 0,54,48
18 Pucker Peter M 45 165 0,55,18
19 Wieland Albert LC Vitus M 45 129 0,56,03
20 Reichl Wolfgang M 45 115 0,56,16
21 Grassler Wolfgang M 45 191 0,57,22
22 Götzinger Josef AGON M 45 199 0,59,01
23 Omann Werner M 45 100 0,59,02
24 Kaiser Peter Mag. M 45 49 0,59,06
25 Macsemniuc Anton M 45 94 0,59,27
26 Obereder Christian Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe M 45 77 1,01,31

M 50
1 Sgaga Wilhelm LAC Kappel M 50 13 0,46,53
2 Weihs Werner LAC Kappel M 50 127 0,47,42
3 Pachler Joe HSV K "der Anker" M 50 71 0,51,18
4 Scherwizel Josef M 50 186 0,51,35
5 Klinar Peter M 50 183 0,52,04
6 Bunjevac Peter Marathon Novo Mesto M 50 101 0,54,02
7 Mozgan Vili Grca - Mezica M 50 189 0,54,10
8 Kampitsch Siegfried HSV Triathlon M 50 86 0,54,27
9 Gumilar Oto TK Grca Mezica M 50 146 0,55,10

10 Dr.Langhans Siegfried M 50 145 1,06,12
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M 55

1 Dr. Alf Paul LC Kappel M 55 162 0,51,54
2 Schlatte Alfred LAC Wolfsberg M 55 138 0,52,08
3 Linzer Benno LAC - Wolfsberg M 55 107 0,53,52
4 Pogelschek Josef DSG Maria Elend M 55 175 0,55,48
5 Vass Sander Budapest M 55 119 1,10,15

M 60
1 Suppan Franz Klagenfurt Road Runners M 60 47 0,52,33
2 Galle Rudolf SV Thörl Maglern M 60 157 0,53,32
3 Jäger Heinz Ktn. Road Runners M 60 154 0,56,00
4 Blatnik Viljem TK Grca Mezica M 60 149 0,57,02

M 70
1 Gologranc Alois TK Grca Mezica M 70 190 0,59,19

M H
1 Kirschbach Jan LAC Kappel M H 130 0,40,02
2 Mansberger Thomas LAC Kappel M H 123 0,42,08
3 Mirnig Hannes DSG Maria Elend M H 103 0,43,36
4 Pichler Christian HSV Klagenfurt M H 131 0,43,53
5 Mlinar Matic SD Tabor Ziri M H 193 0,44,45
6 Wieser Thomas M H 4 0,47,21
7 Hashold Joachinm M H 184 0,47,46
8 Vintler Meinhard M H 54 0,48,10
9 Proisl Christian M H 67 0,49,44

10 Aichinger Christian M H 45 0,50,54
11 Melcher David M H 133 0,54,18
12 Wallfisch Peter M H 69 0,54,30
13 Gallent Bernhard Klagenfurt Road Runners M H 68 0,55,54
14 Schaffer Martin M H 167 0,56,34
15 Wiltschnig Hannes Carinthian Falcons M H 2 0,57,59
16 Huber Thomas M H 53 1,00,49
17 Kulmbrein Peter M H 153 1,03,00

W 19
1 Mlinar Nela W 19 197 0,58,24
2 Daberer Christine Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe W 19 34 1,19,18
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W 30

1 Elpelt Heidi ASV Maria Saal W 30 23 0,50,18
2 Hinterberger Elke HSV Klagenfurt W 30 171 0,51,48
3 Koller Helene HSV K "der Anker" W 30 40 0,57,58
4 Strebenitzer Gisela W 30 30 1,01,07
5 Hiden Helga LAC Wolfsberg W 30 141 1,01,23
6 Hipp Barbara W 30 22 1,03,24
7 Gandler Karin W 30 29 1,04,51
8 Wohlgemuth Helga ASV Maria Saal W 30 32 1,07,52
9 Daberer Rosemunde Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe W 30 33 1,19,22

W 40
1 Striednig Ulrike KAC Klagenfurt W 40 28 0,47,49
2 Tomaschitz Helga W 40 116 0,50,23
3 Puschmann Doris LAC Klagenfurt W 40 24 0,59,13
4 Köck Barbara ASV Maria Saal W 40 99 1,04,42
5 Trampitsch Renate ASV Maria Saal W 40 27 1,07,19
6 Fugger Eveline W 40 26 1,17,57
7 Klavora Astrid Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe W 40 36 1,19,20
8 Katz Helga W 45 120 1,07,56

W 50
1 Boschi Gerda W 50 198 0,58,25
2 Blatnik Hedvika TK Grca Mezica W 50 148 0,59,30
3 Hammer Eva ASV Maria Saal W 50 21 1,07,12

W 60
1 Luznik Kazimira AK Slovenj Gradec W 60 108 1,08,53

W H
1 Leger Sabine Kärntner Woche Laufgruppe W H 35 1,19,19
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Platz Name Verein Klasse Stnr Zeit
MARIA SAAL - WERTUNG:

Platz Name Verein Klasse Stnr Zeit

Herren:

1 Cvetko Christian M 19 64 0,44,01
2 Riepl Josef M 40 114 0,45,32
3 Vintler Meinhard M H 54 0,48,10
4 Kaschitz Georg ASV Maria Saal M 45 5 0,54,48
4 Dobernig Thomas M 40 110 0,54,48
6 Kampusch Michael M 40 179 0,54,58
7 Pucker Peter M 45 165 0,55,18
8 Reichl Wolfgang M 45 115 0,56,16
9 Schaffer Martin M H 167 0,56,34

10 Regensburger Harald Sportunion Klagenfurt M 40 173 0,57,18
11 Dörflinger Adolf ASV Maria Saal M 40 19 0,57,28
12 Regenfelder Reinhold M 40 111 0,58,59
13 Huber Roman M 19 52 0,59,54
14 Huber Thomas M H 53 1,00,49
15 Rauter Bernhard ASV Maria Saal M 40 6 1,01,27
16 Granitzer Heinz M 40 96 1,03,44

Damen:

1 Elpelt Heidi ASV Maria Saal W 30 23 0,50,18
2 Köck Barbara ASV Maria Saal W 40 99 1,04,42
3 Hammer Eva ASV Maria Saal W 50 21 1,07,12
4 Trampitsch Renate ASV Maria Saal W 40 27 1,07,19
5 Wohlgemuth Helga ASV Maria Saal W 30 32 1,07,52
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